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Mango Road/CR 579
From US 92 to Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard



• A north‐south corridor 
between US 92 and Dr. 
Martin Luther King Jr. 
Boulevard

• Connection to interstate 
• Mixture of land uses 
including schools, parks, 
residential, and 
commercial uses

• Estimated population 
within a one mile radius: 
13,100

Mango Road/CR 579
Corridor Overview



• 2‐lane undivided roadway 
with paved shoulder

• Speed limit: 45 MPH
• Daily Traffic: 13,500
• No separated bike facilities
• Continuous sidewalk on the 
west side 

• Non‐continuous sidewalk on 
the east side

• One HART transit stop on 
south end of corridor

Mango Road/CR 579
Roadway Characteristics



Field Visit

Existing Conditions



• Fatal Crashes: 1
• Serious Injury Crashes: 20
• 2.3% of crashes involved a pedestrian 
or bicyclist

• Rear End crashes: 47% of all crashes 
and 38% of fatal and serious injury 
crashes

• 43% of fatal or severe crashes 
occurred during dark, dusk, or dawn 
conditions 

Mango Road/CR 579
Crash Data Analysis



• Serious Injury Crashes: 20
• Primarily concentrated 
at intersections along 
the corridor

• Fatal Crashes: 1
• Involved a pedestrian

Mango Road/CR 579
Crash Data Analysis
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Mango Road/CR 579
Crash Data Analysis



Mango Road/CR 579

Safety Priorities
• Intersection: most 
frequently ranked

• Appearance: least 
frequently ranked and 
lowest average rank

• Traffic Relief: highest 
average rank

12

15

12 12

14

13

5

2.25

2.73 2.75 2.75
2.93

3.69

4.4

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

50

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

Traffic Relief Intersections Travel Speeds Lighting Walking Bicycling Appearance

Av
er
ag
e 
Ra

nk
 O
rd
er

N
um

be
r o

f T
im

es
 S
el
ec
te
d

Improvements

Times Ranked (Bars) Ranking Average (Line)

Intersections

Traffic
Relief

Appearance

Travel
Speeds

Lighting

Walking

Bicycling

Outreach Results



Mango Road/CR 579

Preferred Improvements ‐
Pedestrians
• Of all Pedestrians  
Improvement options, 
Sidewalk had the highest 
average rank

• Midblock Crossing had the 
lowest average rank of all 
Pedestrians Improvement 
options
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Mango Road/CR 579

Preferred Improvements ‐
Bicyclists
• Of all Bicyclist 
Improvement options, 
Paved Trail / Path had the 
highest average rank

• Bike Lanes had the lowest 
average rank of all Bicyclist 
Improvement options
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Mango Road/CR 579

Preferred Improvements ‐
Intersections
• Of all Intersections 
Improvement options, 
Crosswalks had the highest 
average rank

• Construct Turn Lanes had 
the lowest average rank of 
all Intersection 
Improvement options
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Mango Road/CR 579

Preferred Improvements ‐
Streets
• Of all Streets Improvement 
options, Lighting and
Maintenance had the 
highest average ranks

• Landscaping had the 
lowest average rank of all 
Streets Improvement 
options
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Outreach Results
Mango Road/CR 579

Preferred Improvements –
Bus Service
• Of all Bus Service 
Improvement options, 
School Bus Stops had the 
highest average rank

• Add Stops had the lowest 
average rank of all Bus 
Service Improvement 
options

Average Rank

12.5%

14.3%

12.5%

12.5%

12.5%

21.4%

25.0%

6.3%

25.0%

35.7%

25.0%

12.5%

12.5%

14.3%

12.5%

37.5%

14.3%

25.0%

68.8%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

Access to Bus Service

Add Stops

More Frequent Bus Service

School Bus Stops

1 Star 2 Stars 3 Stars 4 Stars 5 Stars

4.06

2.93

3.50

3.13



Mango Road/CR 579

Areas of Concern

• 51 total points mapped
• Majority of points (38) 

mapped at intersections 
along the corridor

• Most Safety Concern points 
were indicated unsafe 
crossings, narrow sidewalks,
and unsafe vehicles nearby

• Project Idea points indicated 
ideas for new sidewalk and 
intersection improvements

“Road needs curb 
to make bikes and 

walkers on 
sidewalk feel safe.”

“Needs sidewalk 
on east side.”

“Need a turn lane 
to go into shopping 
center / school.”

“Installing 
crosswalk for 
pedestrians to 

cross.”

Outreach Results



One Word | Today, Mango Road is…. One Word | My vision for Mango Road is….

Mango Road/CR 579
Outreach Results



Mango Road/CR 579

Roundabout
• At Old Hillsborough 
Avenue 

• Alternative 6 from 
the CIP LPER Report

• Recommend adding 
speed feedback signs 
due to grade change

Programmed CIP



Mango Road/CR 579

• Maintenance 
• Update pavement 
markings

• Drainage 
improvements

• Intersection Improvements
• Traffic Calming 
• Lighting
• Pedestrian Improvements 
• Landscaping

Corridor Improvements



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Corridor Improvements

Raised Medians



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Corridor Improvements

Pedestrian 
Improvements
• Crosswalks and 
detectable warnings at 
all minor streets

• Construct sidewalk 
along west side of 
corridor 
1. Existing shopping 

center to Mango Park
2. Mango Boulevard to 

Old Hillsborough

1

2



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Corridor Improvements

• Intersection lighting
• Upgrade existing lighting at intersections 
to latest County standards

• Provide lighting along entire corridor
• Landscaping

• Short‐term priority near park
• Implement erosion control measures 
near park

• Appears vehicles are parking along 
roadway next to the park 



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Intersection Improvements:
• US 92 & Mango Road
• Clay Pit Road & Mango Road
• Canterbury Drive & Mango 
Road

• Mango Ridge Blvd & Mango 
Road

• Valencia Drive & Mango 
Road

• Walmart Driveways

Mango Ridge Blvd

Mango Road & Clay Pit Road

Mango Road & US 92



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

US 92 & Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

US 92 & Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Clay Pit Road 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Clay Pit Road 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Canterbury Drive 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Canterbury Drive 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

• Crosswalks along minor 
streets

• Detectable warnings 

• Refresh stop bar 



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

• Crosswalks along minor 
streets

• Detectable warnings 

• Refresh stop bar 



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Valencia Drive 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Valencia Drive 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Walmart Driveway (2) 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Walmart Driveway (2) 

& Mango Road



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Intersection Improvements

Walmart Driveway (1) & 
Mango Road



Corridor Overview



Corridor OverviewMango Road/CR 579 Long-Term Improvements

Long term improvements:
• Shared use path along west side of corridor
• Complete sidewalk from US 92 to Old 
Hillsborough Avenue 



• Planning level costs
• Finalize concepts
• Report documentation

Corridor OverviewN 15th Street & Mango Road Next Steps


